
Board Directory  
As of 10/20/2025 
 
Walter Borneman, President (Marlene) 
PO Box 2437 
Estes Park, CO 80517 
H: (970) 586-3181 
C: (303) 548-3537 
walterborneman@mac.com 
 
 
Christina Kraft, Vice President (Ben) 
28 Blue Valley Dr. 
Estes Park, CO 80517 
C: (970) 270-4970 
christina.kraft@bankofcolorado.com 
 
 
Rich Fedorchak, Secretary (Sheri) 
510 Chiquita Lane    
Estes Park, CO 80634  
C: (970) 310-6312 
rangrrich@gmail.com 

 
Diane Goddard, Treasurer (Stephen) 
2341 Penstemon Drive 
Estes Park, CO 80517 
C: (785) 393-7981 
dgoddard@ku.edu  
 
Brian Ross, Past President (Debby) 
450 Clayton St. 
Denver, CO 80206 
H: (303) 377-5020 
C: (303) 916-9199 
brian.coland@gmail.com 
 
 
James H. Pickering (Pat) 
104 Blue Valley Dr. 
Estes Park, Colorado 80517 
H: (970) 586-5510 
jhpick@earthlink.net 
 
 
Timothy Davis (Jane)      
2940 South Detroit Way 
Denver, CO 80210 
C: (303) 885-8759 
davis.tima@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Zachary Wiebe (Nicole)      
412 Irish Dr. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
H: (970) 219–3271 
W: (970) 619-4534 
zacwiebe@gmail.com 
 
 
Kim Skyelander 
1967 Lakewood Dr 
Loveland, CO 80538 
H: (218) 220-1514 
skyelander01@yahoo.com 
 
 
Claudine Perrault (Chuck) 
1430 Upper Broadview Rd 
Estes Park, CO 80517 
C: (970) 586-9088 
cperrault@estesvalleylibrary.org 
 
 
Laurie Mathews 
1270 South Ogden St. 
Denver, CO 80210 
C: (720) 341-9888 
lauriemath22@gmail.com 
 
 
Liza Grant 
629 Vine St. 
Denver, CO 80209 
H: (720) 570-4979 
C: (303) 870-7144 
grantliza@gmail.com 
 
 
Greg Danielson (Peggy) 
27 Maryland Creek Rd. 
Silverthorne, CO 80498 
C: (303) 589-8534 
greg.danielson@dgslaw.com 
 
 
Darla Sidles (Mark Collins) 
31039 S. Basalt Dr. 
Oracle, AZ 85723 
C: (520) 310-1962 
dsidles@yahoo.com 
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